

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2006	6-0321	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/24	/2006		In control:	Law, Justice and Human Servic	es Committee
On agenda:				Final actio	n: 9/18/2006	
Enactment date:	9/29	/2006		Enactmen	t #: 15588	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between King County and the city of Issaquah relating to marine patrol services.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert					
Indexes:	Executive, Interlocal Agreement, Issaquah, City of					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 15588.pdf, 2. 2006-0321 Fiscal Note 2006 Issaquah Marine.xls, 3. 2006-0321 transmittal letter.doc 4. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of Issaquah Relating to Marine Patrol Services, 5. 2006-0321 Staff Report Issaquah Marine ILA.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Action	Result
9/18/2006	1	Metropo	olitan King Cou	inty Council	Hearing Held	
9/18/2006	1	Metropo	olitan King Cou	inty Council	Passed	Pass
9/7/2006	1	Law, Ju Commit	stice and Hum tee	an Services	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
7/24/2006	1	Metropo	olitan King Cou	inty Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 09/18/200	6					

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal

agreement between King County and the city of Issaquah relating to marine

patrol services.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. The city of Issaquah (city) annexed the South Cove area in March of 2006.
- 2. The city desires to provide supplemental marine patrol services on the navigable waters under

the authority of the city.

- 3. The county has the resources to provide such marine patrol services.
- 4. Participation in this agreement is to the mutual benefit of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. A. The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement,

substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the city of Issaquah to provide marine patrol services.

none